0.1
0.2
0.4
2.2
0.3
13
2.0
0.9
0.4
3.0
0.7
0.4
2.0
14
14
1.6
3.3
3.0
0.7
0.4
2.0
4.0
0.2
14
14
2.1
2.0
0.1
0.1
0.6
0.1
25
0.4
0.4
15.8
3.1
0.1
0.0
8.2
0.7
2.6
6.0
0.1
6.0
2.0
1.3
4.4
15
6.8
15
1.3

STAGE ELAPSED

0.1

0.3

0.7

2.9

3.2

4.5

6.5

7.4

7.8
10.8
11.5
11.9
13.9
15.3
16.7
18.3
21.6
24.6
25.3
25.7
27.7
10.5
10.7
12.1
135
15.6
17.6
17.7
17.8
18.4
18.5
21.0
214
21.8
37.6
40.7
40.8
40.8
49.0
41.5
44.1
50.1
50.2
55.0
57.0
58.3
62.7
64.2
71.0
72.5
73.8

TURN

Left
BLeft
Left
Left
BRight
Right
Left
Right
BRight

Right
Left
Left
Right
Right
BRight

Left
Left
Left
Left
Right
Right
Right
Left
Left
Right
Right
Left
Left
Right
Right
Right
Left
Right
Left
Left
Right
Right
Left

Right
Left
Right
Left
Left
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Rocky Mountain Cycling Club
RMCC Challenge Series
RMCC 1-2-3
300km Stage
Route Courtesy of Colorado Brevet Series

START: Ken Caryl RTD Park-and-Ride Lot

Schaffer Rd. (S)

Jct. C-470

S. Valley Rd (S)

at stop light at T intersection (E)

Deer Creek Canyon (E) at Lockheed Martin T intersection
to stay on Deer Creek Canyon (E), not on Owens (toward Hwy 470)
Hwy 75 (S. Platte Canyon Rd.) (S)

Chatfield Recreation Area entrance

Park Rd

heron viewing intersection (NE) - RESTROOMS
Campground Registration intersection (E)

Chatfield Exit onto Roxborough Park Rd / Rd 3 (S)
Titan Rd (W) - FIRST time through -- turn RIGHT
becomes Rampart Range Rd. / Rd. 5 (S)

Waterton Canyon Rd. (W)

Hwy 75 (S. Platte Canyon Rd.) (N) at Lockheed Martin entrance
Chatfield Recreation Area entrance

heron viewing intersection (NE) - RESTROOMS
Campground Registration intersection (E)

Chatfield Exit onto Roxborough Park Rd / Rd 3 (S)
Titan Rd (E) - SECOND time through -- turn LEFT
Waterton Canyon (SE) at Lockheed Martin entrance
follow sign to Roxborough State Park (SE)

Rampart Range Rd (N)

Titan Rd (E)

US-85 / Santa Fe (S)

Kelly Ave. in Louviers (W)

Cora St. (S)

Lavaunn Ave. -- DIRT ROAD (S)

Airport Rd. (E)

Peterson Ave. (S)

becomes Plum Ave. (S)

Manhart St. (W) in Sedalia

Hwy 105 / Perry Park Rd.

Perry Park Ave. (Douglas County #60)

Spruce Mountain Rd. (S) in Larkspur

CHECKPOINT: Conoco / Corner Pizza Deli in Larkspur
Spruce Mountain Rd. (S)

County Line Rd. / Palmer Divide Rd. (E)

Fox Farm Rd. (Douglas County #62) (W)

Hwy. 105 (S) - outside Palmer Lake - note the stone pillars on right
Spruce Mtn. Road (N) - outside Palmer Lake

County Line Rd. / Palmer Divide Rd. (E)

Rollercoaster Rd. (S)

Hwy. 105 (E)

cross Hwy. 83 - becomes Walker Rd.

Black Forest Rd (S)

Hodgen Rd. (E)

Eastonville Road (S) -- (Black Forest region: 7500")
Sweet Rd. (E)

Elbert Rd. (N)
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11.7
0.0
11.7
1.3
12
2.0
2.4
15
55
0.2
4.9
0.3
15
4.4
13
2.0
6.0
0.1
6.0
2.6
0.7

0.1
3.1
11.3
4.5
0.4
0.4
25
0.1
0.6
0.1
0.1
2.0
11
2.0
0.0
0.1
0.3
0.7
3.0
0.4
0.7
3.6
0.3
2.2
0.4
0.2
0.1

STAGE ELAPSED

85.5

85.5

97.2

98.5

99.7
101.7
104.1
105.6
1111
111.3
116.2
116.5
118.0
122.4
123.7
125.7
131.7
131.8
137.8
140.4
1411

141.2
144.3
155.6
160.1
160.5
160.9
163.4
163.5
164.1
164.2
164.3
166.3
167.4
169.4
169.4
169.5
169.8
170.5
173.5
173.9
174.6
178.2
178.5
180.7
181.1
181.3
181.4
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Rocky Mountain Cycling Club
RMCC Challenge Series
RMCC 1-2-3
300km Stage
Route Courtesy of Colorado Brevet Series

CHECKPOINT: Elbert - store at north end of town, on left
Leave checkpoint and go South (straight) on Elbert Road
Sweet Road (W) (BEWARE OF SANDY CORNERY!)
Eastonville Road (N)
Murphy Road (W)
Meridian Road (S)
Ayer Road (W)
Burgess Rd (W)
Black Forest Rd (N)
CHECKPOINT: Black Forest Country Store on Left
Hodgen Road (E)
Black Forest Rd (N)
Walker Rd. (W)
cross Hwy. 83 - becomes Hwy. 105
Rollercoaster Rd. (N)
County Line Rd. / Palmer Divide Rd. (W)
Spruce Mtn. Rd. then IMMEDIATE RIGHT:
Hwy. 105 (N) - outside Palmer Lake - note the stone pillars on left
Fox Farm Rd. (Douglas County #62)
Spruce Mtn. Rd.
CHECKPOINT: Gro. / Corner Pizza Deli in Larkspur
Spruce Mtn. Rd.
Perry Park Ave. (Douglas County #60)
Douglas 105
past Wolfenberger Rd.
Hwy 67 / Manhart St. in Sedalia
Plum Ave. (N)
becomes Peterson Ave.
Airport Rd. (W)
Lavaunn Rd. (N) -- DIRT ROAD
becomes Cora Rd. (N) (becomes paved)
Kelly Rd. (E)
US-85/ Santa Fe -- CAUTION: BUSY ROAD!
Titan Rd. (W) -- CAUTION: Rough RR Crossings!
Roxborough Park Rd / Rd 3 (N)
Chatfield Recreation Entrance (no need for permit)
From Entrance, head North
follow sign toward Campground and Swim Beach (W)
Campground Registration intersection (W)
heron viewing intersection (SW)
Park Rd. (N)
Hwy. 121 - S. Platte Canyon Rd. (N)
Deer Creek Canyon (W)
S. Valley Rd (N)
continue on S. Valley Rd. (N) at Lockheed entrance
merge into Ken Caryl Blvd. (E)
under C-470
Schaffer Rd. (N)
FINISH: North (right) into Park-n-Ride lot

Route Courtesy of Colorado Brevet Series Page 2 of 2



